From: Ankit Pravinkumar Patel C/O. K Z LEASING AND FINANCE LTD 3 - B, Amikunj Society, Nr. Naranpura Post office, Naranpura, Ahmedabad-380013.

Date: 01.04.2023

To, Listing Department **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** Floor 25, P J Tower. Dalal Street, **Mumbai - 400 001**

BSE Code: 511728

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance of Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure of shareholding and voting rights in my name along with the other members of the promoter group in M/s. K Z LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED, BSE Company Code: 511728, the Target Company as on 31st March, 2023.

You are requested to take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

convert . V. Vata AHMEDABA

ANKIT PRAVINKUMAR PATEL

ANKIT PRAVINKU MAR PATEL

C. C. To:

The Board of Directors **K Z LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED** 1st Floor Deshana Chamber, B/H Kadwapattidar Wadi, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad- 380014.

Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

PART -A

1.	Nar	ne of	the Target Company (TC)	K Z LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED		
2.			of the stock exchange(s) where	1. Bombay Stock Exchange Limited		
			es of the TC are listed	Company Code : 511728		
3. Particulars of the shareholder(s) :						x*
	a.	 a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC. 			le	
			or			
4.	b. Par	of t	ars of shareholding of	 Kailashben Pravinbhai Patel Gandalal Ambalal Patel Keshavlal Zaverchand Patel Fat Trust Hardik Pravinbhai Patel Pravinbhai Keshavlal Patel Kena Hardik Patel Ankit Pravinbhai Patel Patel Chaitali Ankitbhai Rameshbhai Narandas Patel Ankit P Patel HUF 		ai Patel ttel d Patel Family atel l Patel el hai
			mentioned at (3) above	of Shares	shares / voting capital wherever applicable	diluted share / voting capital of TC(*)
	As on March 31st, 2023 holding of :					
	a)	Sha	res			
		1.	Menaben Keshavlal Family trust	150000	4.9323	4.9323
•		2.	Kailashben Pravinbhai Patel	150000	4.9323	4.9323
		3.	Gandalal Ambalal Patel	91100	2.9955	2.9955
		4.	Keshavlal Zaverchand Patel Family Trust	88400	2.9067	2.9067
		5.	Hardik Pravinbhai Patel	39100	1.2857	1.2857
		6.	Pravinkumar Keshavlal Patel	15100	0.4965	0.4965
		7.	Kena Hardik Patel	150002	4.9323	4.9323
		8.	Ankit Pravinkumar Patel	151050	4.9667	4.9667
		9.	Patel Chaitali Ankitbhai	9700	0.3190	0.3190
		10	Rameshbhai Narandas Patel	2500	0.0822	0.0822

AHMEDABAD

		11	Ankit P Patel Huf	72850	2.3954	2.3954
	b)	Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)		N. A.	N. A.	N. A.
	c)	War	rants,	N. A.	N. A.	N. A.
	d)	Convertible Securities		N. A.	N. A.	N. A.
	e)	Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.		N. A.	N. A.	N. A.
Total				919802	30.2447	30.2447

PART-B

Name of the Target Company (TC): K Z LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN
Menaben Keshavlal Family trust	Promoter	AABTM6173F
Kailashben Pravinbhai Patel	Promoter	AEIPP9282M
Gandalal Ambalal Patel	Promoter	AFXPP6350E
Keshavlal Zaverchand Patel Family Trust	Promoter	AABTK7907R
Hardik Pravinbhai Patel	Promoter	AFRPP6308L
Pravinkumar Keshavlal Patel	Promoter	AEAPP9283J
Kena Hardik Patel	Promoter	AMNPP3478L
Ankit Pravinkumar Patel	Promoter	AIXPP8535G
Patel Chaitali Ankitbhai	Promoter	AZNPP3311M
Rameshbhai Narandas Patel	Promoter	AEOPP1114J
ANKIT P PATEL HUF	Promoter group	AAKHA6215P

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Note

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

Signature :

FIN chikit. P. Kits AHMEDABAD

Name

: ANKIT PRAVINKUMAR PATEL

Place : Ahmedabad Date : 01.04.2023